
Appendix C 

ADMINISTRATIVE EMPLOYEE CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

 

This Administrative Employee Contract Amendment is entered into on September 9, 2013 

between The Big Walnut Board of Education and Steve Mazzi.  The parties agree to amend the 

terms of the current contract entered into on July 11, 2011. 

 

The following amendment is agreed upon language to be included as an addition to the existing 

contract language in section Five (5) Other Compensation effective as of August 1, 2013 

Should the Superintendent elect not to receive the benefit of health 
insurance the Superintendent may elect to receive a payment in lieu of 
this benefit, payable as supplemental compensation, equal to 75% of the 
cost of the family premium of said benefit to be paid in equal installments. 
 

All other terms remain the same during employment under this contract. 

 

Date: ______________     ___________________________ 
        Administrator 
        ___________________________ 
        Board President 
        ___________________________ 
        Treasurer 
 

 


